

A Chemtura Business

Great Lakes Solutions 1801 U.S. Highway 52 West West Lafayette, Indiana 47906

T 765.497.6100 **F** 765.497.6060

www.greatlakes.com

7 October 2011

Head
UNEP Chemicals Branch, DTIE
11-13, Chemin des Anémones
CH-1219 Châtelaine Geneva 10
Switzerland

RE: UNEP Global Mercury Partnership

Dear Sirs,

Great Lakes Solutions wishes to express our support for the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership goal of protect human health and the global environment from the release of mercury and its compounds by minimizing and, where feasible, ultimately eliminating global, anthropogenic mercury releases to air, water and land. Great Lakes Solutions is a company that has at the heart of its mission to continually provide new and innovative options to industries looking to reduce the impact of their operations and products on society and the environment.

In relation to mercury, we have developed a line of products that are being utilized to reduce mercury emissions from coal combustion processes. These products may also find application in other combustion processes where there is a need to deal with mercury emissions. Through cooperative arrangements with power generation companies, consulting engineering organizations and academic research, these products provide a cost effective and efficient means of removing mercury from the flue gases.

Our participation in the partnership will encourage further strengthening of the capacities of developing countries and those in transition by providing further opportunities to share and exchange information on mercury control technologies for combustion processes. We will be able to contribute technical expertise, commercial information and materials for use in laboratory experiments, pilot projects, trials and even full scale mercury reduction installations.

Attached to our letter is the Partnership Registration Form and we are looking forward to be confirmed as a participant in the Global Mercury Partnership.

Regards

Robert Campbell

Rober C. Capbell

Director, Global Advocacy

UNEP GLOBAL MERCURY PARTNERSHIP REGISTRATION FORM *

Partnership Area	Please check partnership areas that your organization intends to contribute to:
	□ artisanal and small scale gold mining □ mercury cell chlor alkali production □ mercury air transport and fate research □ mercury in products X mercury releases from coal combustion □ mercury waste management
	Please indicate in your support letter how your organization intends to contribute to each of the indicated partnership areas.
Organization Name	Great Lakes Solutions, a Chemtura Business
Name, Functional Title of Representative	Robert Campbell Director, Global Advocacy
Address of Organization	1801 Highway 52 West Lafayette IN 47906
Tel. No	+1 765 497 6173
Email	robert.campbell@chemtura.com
Fax No.	
Website/URL	www.greatlakes.com
Type of Organization	 □ Government □ Regional economic integration organization □ Non-government Organization X Industry □ Scientific community □ Other, please specify:

Head, UNEP Chemicals Branch, DTIE 11-13, chemin des Anémones CH-1219 Châtelaine - Geneva, Switzerland Fax: (+41 22) 797 3460 E-mail: mercury@chemicals.unep.ch

^{*} UNEP Global Mercury Partnership Registration Forms are to be accompanied by a letter to UNEP signifying support for the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership and commitment to achieving the partnership goal. The support letter should specify how the organization intends to contribute to meeting the goal of the UNEP Global Mercury Partnership. Please submit the support letter and registration form to: